



CITY OF SAN ANGELO
 RFB ES-02-18 BELL STREET IMPROVEMENTS ALL PHASES
 JANUARY 30, 2018 AT 2:00 PM

Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Vendors, the undersigned vendor hereby proposes to do all work and furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be necessary to complete all work upon which they bid, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this bid to execute an agreement and bonds according to the accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required guarantees, for the following prices to-wit.

At a minimum, the vendor will specify one paving alternative. If vendor proposes to both paving alternatives, City to determine which alternative will be selected for each phase of this project.

PHASE I - SOUTH					Reece Albert	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
UNIT 1: GENERAL						
1-1	CoSA 500	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / PREPARING ROW	\$ 501,162.63	\$ 501,162.63
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 1: GENERAL						\$ 501,162.63
UNIT 2: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						
2-1	CoSA 104	1496	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALK)	\$ 33.72	\$ 50,445.12
2-2	CoSA 104	6809	LF	REMOVING CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)	\$ 7.41	\$ 50,454.69
2-3	CoSA 105	25450	SY	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" AVG DEPTH)	\$ 2.75	\$ 69,987.50
2-4	CoSA 132	273	CY	EMBANKMENT (DENS CNTRL)(CL 3)	\$ 14.01	\$ 3,824.73
2-5	CoSA 162	4316	SY	DRILL SEEDING	\$ 0.97	\$ 4,186.52
2-6	CoSA 247	1511	SY	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A)(GR1-2)(6")(TCP TEMP PAVT)	\$ 21.31	\$ 32,199.41
2-7	CoSA 275	28604	SY	CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE (8")	\$ 3.38	\$ 96,681.52
2-8	CoSA 275	395	TN	CEMENT	\$ 169.41	\$ 66,916.95
2-9	CoSA 640	1511	SY	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY D PG 64-72 (2" THICK)(TCP TEMP PAVT)	\$ 11.47	\$ 17,331.17
2-10	CoSA 502	18	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 4,837.40	\$ 87,073.20
2-11	CoSA 502	48	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS	\$ 61.02	\$ 2,928.96
2-12	CoSA 506	48	LF	REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	\$ 10.13	\$ 486.24
2-13	CoSA 506	2150	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,030.00
2-14	CoSA 506	2150	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,074.50
2-15	CoSA 529	7233	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6")	\$ 24.41	\$ 176,557.53
2-16	CoSA 530	2159	SY	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE)	\$ 80.18	\$ 173,108.62
2-17	CoSA 531	2313	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	\$ 52.81	\$ 122,149.53
2-18	CoSA 531	26	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$ 1,411.47	\$ 36,698.22

2-19	CoSA 531	2	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$ 1,407.72	\$ 2,815.44
2-20	CoSA 560	9	EA	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG POST) TY 1	\$ 828.14	\$ 7,453.26
2-21	TxDOT 644	17	EA	RELOCATE SM RD SIGN SUP & AMS	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 24,134.39
2-22	CoSA 644	12	EA	INST SM RD SIGN SUP & AM	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 17,036.04
2-23	CoSA 666	1631	LF	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,924.58
2-24	CoSA 666	219	LF	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 8" (SLD)	\$ 2.37	\$ 519.03
2-25	CoSA 666	744	LF	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 7.99	\$ 5,944.56
2-26	CoSA 666	2	EA	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) (ARROW)	\$ 147.88	\$ 295.76
2-27	CoSA 666	2	EA	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) (WORD)	\$ 177.46	\$ 354.92
2-28	CoSA 666	7242	LF	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.01	\$ 7,314.42
2-29	CoSA 666	170	LF	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$ 4.44	\$ 754.80
2-30	CoSA 672	98	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 2 - A - A	\$ 9.46	\$ 927.08
2-31	CoSA 672	82	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 - C	\$ 9.46	\$ 775.72
2-32	CoSA 680	2	EA	INSTALL HWY TRAF SIGNAL (ISOLATED)	\$ 79,856.57	\$ 159,713.14
2-33	CoSA 690	6	EA	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEM	\$ 1,183.06	\$ 7,098.36
2-34	CoSA 6002	2	EA	VIVIDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	\$ 5,915.30	\$ 11,830.60
2-35	CoSA 6002	2	EA	VIVIDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	\$ 15,379.79	\$ 30,759.58
2-36	TxDOT 6002	2	EA	VIVIDS SETUP SYSTEM (ISOLATED)	\$ 1,183.07	\$ 2,366.14
2-37	TxDOT 6002	132	LF	VIVIDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (Cat-5)	\$ 4.73	\$ 624.36
2-38	TxDOT 618	235	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$ 35.49	\$ 8,340.15
2-39	TxDOT 618	156	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$ 59.15	\$ 9,227.40
2-40	TxDOT 618	464	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$ 59.15	\$ 27,445.60
2-41	TxDOT 618	40	LF	CONDT (RM) (2")	\$ 17.75	\$ 710.00
2-42	TxDOT 620	861	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,782.27
2-43	TxDOT 620	108	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$ 2.37	\$ 255.96
2-44	TxDOT 621	680	LF	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	\$ 4.73	\$ 3,216.40
2-45	TxDOT 684	1785	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,336.75

2-46	TxDOT 684	897	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(16 CONDR)	\$ 5.92	\$ 5,310.24
2-47	TxDOT 6089	259	LF	CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE	\$ 2.37	\$ 613.83
2-48	TxDOT 684	404	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(3 CONDR)	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,195.84
2-49	TxDOT 6054	112	LF	COAXIAL CABLE	\$ 3.55	\$ 397.60
2-50	TxDOT 416	78	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	\$ 295.77	\$ 23,070.06
2-51	TxDOT 416	60	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$ 473.22	\$ 28,393.20
2-52	CoSA 416	42	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$ 591.53	\$ 24,844.26
2-53	CoSA 682	16	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	\$ 236.61	\$ 3,785.76
2-54	CoSA 682	1	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	\$ 236.61	\$ 236.61
2-55	TxDOT 682	16	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	\$ 236.61	\$ 3,785.76
2-56	TxDOT 682	1	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	\$ 236.61	\$ 236.61
2-57	TxDOT 682	16	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	\$ 236.61	\$ 3,785.76
2-58	TxDOT 682	1	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	\$ 236.61	\$ 236.61
2-59	TxDOT 682	16	EA	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	\$ 709.84	\$ 11,357.44
2-60	TxDOT 686	1	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM 1 ARM(28')	\$ 9,464.48	\$ 9,464.48
2-61	TxDOT 686	4	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM 1 ARM(32')	\$ 7,689.89	\$ 30,759.56
2-62	TxDOT 686	0	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM 1 ARM(32')LUM	\$ -	\$ -
2-63	TxDOT 686	2	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM 1 ARM(36')LUM	\$ 10,056.01	\$ 20,112.02
2-64	TxDOT 686	1	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM 1 ARM(40')	\$ 13,013.66	\$ 13,013.66
2-65	TxDOT 688	16	EA	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$ 1,656.28	\$ 26,500.48
2-66	TxDOT 687	13	EA	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 828.14	\$ 10,765.82
2-67	TxDOT 624	11	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	\$ 1,774.59	\$ 19,520.49
2-68	TxDOT 624	2	EA	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	\$ 2,366.12	\$ 4,732.24
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 2: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 1,585,209.45

UNIT 3: ALT. A - HMAC PAVING

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
3-1	CoSA 247	28604	SY	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(FNAL POS)(12") (BID ALT A)	\$ 17.74	\$ 507,434.96

3-2	CoSA 341	25793	SY	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (2.5" THICK) (BID ALT A)	\$ 17.18	\$ 443,123.74
3-3	CoSA 341	25793	SY	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (1.5" THICK) (BID ALT A)	\$ 10.74	\$ 277,016.82
3-4	CoSA 110	12906	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT A)	\$ 12.41	\$ 160,163.46
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 3: HMAC PAVING						\$ 1,387,738.98

UNIT 4: ALT. B - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
4-1	TxDOT 3016	25793	SY	ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (8.5" THICK) (BID ALT B)	\$ 92.33	\$ 2,381,467.69
4-2	CoSA 110	6976	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT B)	\$ 13.20	\$ 92,083.20
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 4: ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE						\$ 2,473,550.89

UNIT 5: WATER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
5-1	CoSA 4.9	4196	LF	16" WATER LINE	\$ 177.46	\$ 744,622.16
5-2	CoSA 4.9	20	LF	16" WATER LINE INSIDE OF CASING	\$ 216.50	\$ 4,330.00
5-3	CoSA 4.9	130	LF	10" WATER LINE (FOR LOWERING ON KOBERLIN ST)	\$ 196.39	\$ 25,530.70
1 5-4	CoSA 4.9	985	LF	8" WATER LINE	\$ 241.34	\$ 237,719.90
1 5-5	CoSA 4.9	189	LF	6" WATER LINE	\$ 160.90	\$ 30,410.10
5-6	CoSA 4.9	20	LF	24" PVC CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 24,300.00
5-7	CoSA 4.4	4829	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,849.11
5-8	CoSA 4.10	1	EA	2" COMBINATION AIR VALVE	\$ 12,497.84	\$ 12,497.84
5-9	CoSA 4.10	5	EA	16" GATE VALVE	\$ 10,825.79	\$ 54,128.95
5-10	CoSA 4.10	12	EA	8" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,272.74	\$ 27,272.88
1 5-11	CoSA 4.10	10	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 15,920.00
5-12	CoSA 4.13	7	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS	\$ 7,740.76	\$ 54,185.32
1 5-13	CoSA 4.14	9	EA	1" WATER SERVICE	\$ 4,198.38	\$ 37,785.42
5-14	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	2" WATER SERVICE	\$ 14,025.18	\$ 14,025.18
5-15	CoSA 4.14	9	EA	2" WATER SERVICE WITH DOUBLE 1" SERVICE	\$ 5,242.14	\$ 47,179.26
1 5-16	CoSA 4.14	0	EA	1" WATER METER	\$ ————	\$ -
1 5-17	CoSA 4.14	0	EA	2" WATER METER	\$ ————	\$ -

5-18	CoSA 4.19	1	EA	20" LINESSTOP	\$ 24,248.01	\$ 24,248.01
5-19	CoSA 4.19	2	EA	16" LINESSTOP	\$ 22,245.09	\$ 44,490.18
5-20	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	20"X16" WET TAP & VALVE	\$ 26,165.34	\$ 26,165.34
1 5-21	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	16"X16" WET TAP & VALVE	\$ 33,085.07	\$ 33,085.07
5-22	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	\$ 4,670.32	\$ 4,670.32
1 5-23	CoSA 4.14	0	EA	8"X2" TAPPING SADDLE & VALVE	\$ -	\$ -
5-24	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE	\$ 23,831.56	\$ 23,831.56
5-25	CoSA 4.14	5	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	\$ 7,339.71	\$ 36,698.55
5-26	CoSA 4.14	7	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	\$ 5,886.91	\$ 41,208.37
5-27	CoSA 4.1	273	CY	WATER LINE ABANDONMENT GROUT	\$ 215.32	\$ 58,782.36
5-28	CoSA 4.10	21	EA	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE	\$ 265.01	\$ 5,565.21
5-29	CoSA 4.13	7	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	\$ 525.28	\$ 3,676.96
5-30	CoSA 4.17	3	EA	REMOVE EXISTING WATER METER	\$ 364.38	\$ 1,093.14
5-31	CoSA 4.6	20	SY	8" FLEX BASE (FOR ALLEY REPAIR BEYOND PROPOSED PAVEMENT LIMITS)	\$ 11.19	\$ 223.80
5-32	CoSA 4.7	235	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 76.85	\$ 18,059.75
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 5: WATER IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 1,654,555.44

UNIT 6: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1 6-1	CoSA 4.23	1381	LF	24" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 243.71	\$ 336,563.51
6-2	CoSA 4.23	134	LF	18" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 371.48	\$ 49,778.32
6-3	CoSA 4.23	1509	LF	12" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 224.78	\$ 339,193.02
6-4	CoSA 4.23	50	LF	12" SANITARY SEWER LINE INSIDE OF CASING	\$ 151.43	\$ 7,571.50
1 6-5	CoSA 4.23	1351	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 199.27	\$ 269,213.77
6-6	CoSA 4.23	1796	LF	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 227.15	\$ 407,961.40
6-7	CoSA 4.23	108.8	LF	8" PRESSURED RATED SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 230.70	\$ 25,100.16
6-8	CoSA 4.4	6280	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 5.92	\$ 37,177.60
6-9	CoSA 4.23	50	LF	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	\$ 237.51	\$ 11,875.50
	CoSA			4' DIAMETER MANHOLE		

6-10	4.25	7	EA		\$ 16,768.61	\$ 117,380.27
6-11	CoSA 4.25	9	EA	5' DIAMETER MANHOLE	\$ 20,134.03	\$ 181,206.27
1 6-12	CoSA 4.25	9	EA	5' DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE	\$ 29,242.26	\$ 263,180.34
6-13	CoSA 4.25	1	EA	6' DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE	\$ 31,194.47	\$ 31,194.47
1 6-14	CoSA 4.23	5	EA	TRENCH/CHECK DAM	\$ 1,290.72	\$ 6,453.60
6-15	CoSA 4.27	9	EA	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	\$ 5,937.78	\$ 53,440.02
6-16	CoSA 4.34	158	CY	SANITARY SEWER LINE ABANDONMENT GROUT	\$ 419.99	\$ 66,358.42
1 6-17	CoSA 4.34	6	EA	REMOVE/ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 531.19	\$ 3,187.14
6-18	CoSA 4.34	1	EA	REMOVE EXISTING CLEANOUT	\$ 397.51	\$ 397.51
6-19	CoSA 4.5	3002	SY	DRILL SEEDING	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,671.78
6-20	CoSA 4.29	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING	\$ 223,393.73	\$ 223,393.73
6-21	CoSA 4.7	1118	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 76.90	\$ 85,974.20
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 6: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 2,519,272.53

PHASE II - NORTH

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
UNIT 7: GENERAL						
7-1	CoSA 500	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / PREPARING ROW	\$ 451,466.37	\$ 451,466.37
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 7: GENERAL						\$ 451,466.37

UNIT 8: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

8-1	CoSA 100	8107	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6"-8" THICK)	\$ 5.80	\$ 47,020.60
8-2	CoSA 100	169	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALK)	\$ 33.17	\$ 5,605.73
8-3	CoSA 100	3405	LF	REMOVING CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)	\$ 7.41	\$ 25,231.05
8-4	CoSA 105	17275	SY	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" AVG DEPTH)	\$ 3.64	\$ 62,881.00
8-5	CoSA 132	310	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)(CL 3)	\$ 12.36	\$ 3,831.60
8-6	CoSA 107	3185	SY	DRILL SEEDING	\$ 0.94	\$ 2,993.90
8-7	CoSA 247	333	SY	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A)(GR1-2)(6")(Temp Pavt)	\$ 23.42	\$ 7,798.86
8-8	CoSA 275	16703	SY	CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE (8")	\$ 3.53	\$ 58,961.59
8-9	CoSA 275	230	TN	CEMENT	\$ 169.41	\$ 38,964.30
8-10	CoSA 340	333	SY	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY D PG 64-72 (2" THICK)(Temp Pavt)	\$ 23.72	\$ 7,898.76

8-11	CoSA 502	10	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 5,442.08	\$ 54,420.80
8-12	CoSA 506	660	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 3.72	\$ 2,455.20
8-13	CoSA 506	660	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,023.00
8-14	CoSA 506	50	LF	TEMP EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALL)	\$ 7.35	\$ 367.50
8-15	CoSA 506	50	LF	TEMP EROSION CONTROL LOGS (REMOVE)	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00
8-16	CoSA 529	2068	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (STANDARD)	\$ 24.41	\$ 50,479.88
8-17	CoSA 529	2259	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (MOUNTABLE)	\$ 24.41	\$ 55,142.19
8-18	CoSA 530	790	SY	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE)	\$ 79.89	\$ 63,113.10
8-19	CoSA 560	10	EA	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG POST) TY 1	\$ 828.14	\$ 8,281.40
8-20	CoSA 644	9	EA	RELOCATE SM RD SIGN SUP & AMS	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 12,777.03
8-21	CoSA 644	18	EA	INST SM RD SIGN SUP & AM	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 25,554.06
8-22	CoSA 666	1072	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,264.96
8-23	CoSA 666	145	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.01	\$ 146.45
8-24	CoSA 666	70	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 7.99	\$ 559.30
8-25	CoSA 666	4	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) (ARROW)	\$ 147.88	\$ 591.52
8-26	CoSA 666	4	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) (WORD)	\$ 177.46	\$ 709.84
8-27	CoSA 666	4288	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.01	\$ 4,330.88
8-28	CoSA 672	53	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 2 - A - A	\$ 9.46	\$ 501.38
8-29	CoSA 672	53	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 - C	\$ 9.46	\$ 501.38
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 8: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 543,597.26

UNIT 9: ALT. A - HMAC PAVING

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
9-1	CoSA 247	16703	SY	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 2)(CL 4)(12" THICK) (BID ALT A)	\$ 19.07	\$ 318,526.21
9-2	CoSA 341	14974	SY	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (2.5" THICK)(BID ALT A)	\$ 16.10	\$ 241,081.40
9-3	CoSA 341	14974	SY	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (1.5" THICK)(BID ALT A)	\$ 10.17	\$ 152,285.58
9-4	CoSA 110	9130	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT. A)	\$ 12.28	\$ 112,116.40
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 9: HMAC PAVING						\$ 824,009.59

UNIT 10: ALT. B - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
10-1	TxDOT 3016	14974	SY	ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (8.5" THICK) (BID ALT B)	\$ 90.75	\$ 1,358,890.50
10-2	CoSA 110	6050	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT B)	\$ 13.83	\$ 83,671.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 10: ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE						\$ 1,442,562.00
UNIT 11: WATER IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
11-1	CoSA 4.9	82	LF	20" WATER LINE	\$ 377.40	\$ 30,946.80
11-2	CoSA 4.9	4137	LF	16" WATER LINE	\$ 203.49	\$ 841,838.13
11-3	CoSA 4.9	483	LF	16" WATER LINE INSIDE CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 88.73	\$ 42,856.59
11-4	CoSA 4.9	2382	LF	12" WATER LINE	\$ 175.68	\$ 418,469.76
11-5	CoSA 4.9	173	LF	8" WATER LINE	\$ 154.98	\$ 26,811.54
11-6	CoSA 4.9	38	LF	2" WATER LINE	\$ 236.61	\$ 8,991.18
11-7	CoSA 4.9	483	LF	30" STEEL CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 852.99	\$ 411,994.17
11-8	CoSA 4.4	6774	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 1.18	\$ 7,993.32
11-9	CoSA 4.10	1	EA	2" COMBINATION AIR VALVE	\$ 11,783.29	\$ 11,783.29
11-10	CoSA 4.10	1	EA	20" GATE VALVE	\$ 18,127.63	\$ 18,127.63
11-11	CoSA 4.10	8	EA	16" GATE VALVE	\$ 9,822.55	\$ 78,580.40
11-12	CoSA 4.10	5	EA	12" GATE VALVE	\$ 5,119.89	\$ 25,599.45
11-13	CoSA 4.10	2	EA	8" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,276.99	\$ 4,553.98
11-14	CoSA 4.10	6	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ 1,881.85	\$ 11,291.10
11-15	CoSA 4.10	1	EA	12" INSERTA-VALVE	\$ 33,020.39	\$ 33,020.39
11-16	CoSA 4.10	1	EA	4" BLOW OFF VALVE	\$ 5,773.33	\$ 5,773.33
11-17	CoSA 4.13	6	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS	\$ 11,262.74	\$ 67,576.44
11-18	CoSA 4.14	23	EA	1" WATER SERVICE	\$ 4,212.88	\$ 96,896.24
11-19	CoSA 4.14	11	EA	2" WATER SERVICE WITH DOUBLE 1" SERVICE	\$ 5,794.63	\$ 63,740.93
11-20	CoSA 4.14	0	EA	1" WATER METER	\$ _____	\$ -
11-21	CoSA 4.14	0	EA	2" WATER METER	\$ _____	\$ -
	CoSA			16" LINE STOP		

11-22	4.19	1	EA		\$ 26,938.29	\$ 26,938.29
11-23	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 20" WATER LINE	\$ 66,622.85	\$ 66,622.85
11-24	CoSA 4.14	5	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE	\$ 22,751.43	\$ 113,757.15
11-25	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE	\$ 17,154.38	\$ 17,154.38
11-26	CoSA 4.14	2	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	\$ 7,772.71	\$ 15,545.42
11-27	CoSA 4.14	4	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	\$ 7,453.28	\$ 29,813.12
11-28	CoSA 4.14	4	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 2" WATER LINE	\$ 2,134.24	\$ 8,536.96
11-29	CoSA 4.1	336	CY	WATER LINE ABANDONMENT GROUT	\$ 254.36	\$ 85,464.96
11-30	CoSA 4.10	14	EA	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE	\$ 272.10	\$ 3,809.40
11-31	CoSA 4.13	4	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	\$ 267.37	\$ 1,069.48
11-32	CoSA 4.44	5	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	\$ 216.17	\$ 1,080.85
11-33	CoSA 4.44	1611	LF	PERMANENT CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR	\$ 36.88	\$ 59,413.68
11-34	CoSA 4.7	2653	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 78.91	\$ 209,348.23
11-35	CoSA 4.14	3	EA	2" WATER SERVICE	\$ 5,903.47	\$ 17,710.41
11-36	CoSA 4.7	19	SY	8" FLEXBASE (FOR PARKING LOT REPAIR BEYOND PROPOSED PAVEMENT LIMITS)	\$ 11.19	\$ 212.61
11-37	CoSA 4.19	1	EA	20" LINESTOP	\$ 24,780.38	\$ 24,780.38

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 11: WATER IMPROVEMENTS \$ 2,888,102.84

PHASE III - CENTRAL

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
UNIT 12: GENERAL						
12-1	CoSA 500	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / PREPARING ROW	\$ 209,571.64	\$ 209,571.64
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 12: GENERAL						\$ 209,571.64
UNIT 13: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						
13-1	CoSA 100	2474	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6"-8" THICK)	\$ 9.55	\$ 23,626.70
13-2	CoSA 100	1282	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALK)	\$ 34.98	\$ 44,844.36
13-3	CoSA 100	4087	LF	REMOVING CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)	\$ 7.54	\$ 30,815.98
13-4	CoSA 105	19020	SY	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" AVG DEPTH)	\$ 4.16	\$ 79,123.20
13-5	CoSA 132	300	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)(CL 3)	\$ 12.76	\$ 3,828.00
13-6	CoSA 107	3393	SY	DRILL SEEDING	\$ 0.93	\$ 3,155.49

13-7	CoSA 247	820	SY	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A)(GR1-2)(6")(TCP TEMP PAVT)	\$ 17.49	\$ 14,341.80
13-8	CoSA 275	20106	SY	CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE (8")	\$ 3.46	\$ 69,566.76
13-9	CoSA 275	277.4	TN	CEMENT	\$ 169.41	\$ 46,994.33
13-10	CoSA 340	820	SY	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY D PG 64-72 (2" THICK)(TCP TEMP PAVT)	\$ 11.23	\$ 9,208.60
13-11	CoSA 502	18	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 5,442.08	\$ 97,957.44
13-12	CoSA 506	48	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS	\$ 61.02	\$ 2,928.96
13-13	CoSA 506	48	LF	REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	\$ 10.13	\$ 486.24
13-14	CoSA 506	1298	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,802.60
13-15	CoSA 506	1298	LF	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,050.84
13-16	CoSA 506	120	LF	TEMP EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALL)	\$ 8.31	\$ 997.20
13-17	CoSA 506	120	LF	TEMP EROSION CONTROL LOGS (REMOVE)	\$ 4.76	\$ 571.20
13-18	CoSA 529	5227	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (STANDARD)	\$ 24.41	\$ 127,591.07
13-19	CoSA 529	40	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (SAWTOOTH)	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00
13-20	CoSA 531	1211	SY	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE)	\$ 86.47	\$ 104,715.17
13-21	CoSA 531	1633	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	\$ 53.12	\$ 86,744.96
13-22	CoSA 53	10	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$ 1,411.42	\$ 14,114.20
13-23	CoSA 560	4	EA	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG POST) TY 1	\$ 828.14	\$ 3,312.56
13-24	CoSA 560	1	EA	MAILBOX (GANG TYPE)(RELOCATE)(INST 4" CONC PAD)	\$ 1,183.06	\$ 1,183.06
13-25	CoSA 644	8	EA	RELOCATE SM RD SIGN SUP & AMS	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 11,357.36
13-26	CoSA 644	14	EA	REMOVE SM RD SIGN SUP & AMS	\$ 96.05	\$ 1,344.70
13-27	CoSA 644	14	EA	INST SM RD SIGN SUP & AM	\$ 1,419.67	\$ 19,875.38
13-28	CoSA 900	1252	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,477.36
13-29	CoSA 900	79	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 8" (SLD)	\$ 2.37	\$ 187.23
13-30	CoSA 900	174	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 7.99	\$ 1,390.26
13-31	CoSA 900	2	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (W) (ARROW)	\$ 147.88	\$ 295.76
13-32	CoSA 900	6066	LF	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,126.66
	CoSA			REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 (Y) 12" (SLD)		

13-33	900	191	LF		\$ 4.14	\$ 790.74
13-34	CoSA 672	117	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 2 - A - A	\$ 9.46	\$ 1,106.82
13-35	CoSA 672	4	EA	REFLECTOR PAVEMENT MARKING TY 1 - C	\$ 9.46	\$ 37.84

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 13: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS \$ 818,000.83

UNIT 14: ALT. A - HMAC PAVING

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
14-1	CoSA 247	20106	SY	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 2)(CL 4) (BID ALT A)	\$ 18.46	\$ 371,156.76
14-2	CoSA 341	18113	SY	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (2.5" THICK)(BID ALT A)	\$ 17.92	\$ 324,584.96
14-3	CoSA 341	18113	SY	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (1.5" THICK) (BID ALT A)	\$ 11.09	\$ 200,873.17
14-4	CoSA 110	8048	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT. A)	\$ 12.93	\$ 104,060.64

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 14: HMAC PAVING \$ 1,000,675.53

UNIT 15: ALT. B - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
15-1	CoSA 3016	18113	SY	ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (8.5" THICK) (BID ALT B)	\$ 93.94	\$ 1,701,535.22
15-2	CoSA 110	3881	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(BID ALT B)	\$ 12.94	\$ 50,220.14

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 15: ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE \$ 1,751,755.36

UNIT 16: WATER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
16-1	CoSA 4.9	3095	LF	16" WATER LINE	\$ 418.37	\$ 1,294,855.15
16-2	CoSA 4.9	90	LF	16" WATER LINE INSIDE OF CASING	\$ 182.19	\$ 16,397.10
16-3	CoSA 4.9	89	LF	16" WATER LINE BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 939.52	\$ 83,617.28
16-4	CoSA 4.9	90	LF	30" STEEL CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 316.94	\$ 28,524.60
16-5	CoSA 4.4	3095	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 1.82	\$ 5,632.90
16-6	CoSA 4.1	3	EA	2" COMBINATION AIR VALVE	\$ 12,091.09	\$ 36,273.27
16-7	CoSA 4.1	6	EA	16" GATE VALVES	\$ 10,825.79	\$ 64,954.74
16-8	CoSA 4.1	1	EA	12" GATE VALVES	\$ 4,827.37	\$ 4,827.37
16-9	CoSA 4.1	2	EA	10" GATE VALVES	\$ 4,713.75	\$ 9,427.50
16-10	CoSA 4.1	2	EA	8" GATE VALVES	\$ 2,276.79	\$ 4,553.58
16-11	CoSA 4.1	10	EA	6" GATE VALVES	\$ 1,860.08	\$ 18,600.80
	CoSA			4" BLOW-OFF VALVE		

	16-12	4.1	1	EA		\$ 5,924.47	\$ 5,924.47
1	16-13	CoSA 4.13	4	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS	\$ 10,524.60	\$ 42,098.40
	16-14	CoSA 4.14	5	EA	1" WATER SERVICE	\$ 5,759.71	\$ 28,798.55
	16-15	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	2" WATER SERVICE WITH DOUBLE 1" SERVICES	\$ 6,746.62	\$ 6,746.62
1	16-16	CoSA 4.44	0	EA	1" WATER METER	\$ —	\$ -
	16-17	CoSA 4.19	1	EA	16" LINE STOP	\$ 27,501.42	\$ 27,501.42
	16-18	CoSA 4.14	2	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE	\$ 21,733.97	\$ 43,467.94
	16-19	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE	\$ 21,748.19	\$ 21,748.19
	16-20	CoSA 4.14	2	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 10" WATER LINE	\$ 19,723.80	\$ 39,447.60
	16-21	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	\$ 14,411.64	\$ 14,411.64
	16-22	CoSA 4.14	5	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	\$ 9,273.70	\$ 46,368.50
	16-23	CoSA 4.14	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 2" WATER LINE	\$ 3,037.58	\$ 3,037.58
1	16-24	CoSA 4.1	184	CY	WATER LINE ABANDONMENT GROUT	\$ 261.05	\$ 48,033.20
1	16-25	CoSA 4.1	19	EA	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE	\$ 279.20	\$ 5,304.80
	16-26	CoSA 4.13	3	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	\$ 552.82	\$ 1,658.46
	16-27	CoSA 4.17	2	EA	REMOVE EXISTING WATER METER	\$ 383.91	\$ 767.82
	16-28	CoSA 529	45	LF	PERMANENT CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR	\$ 40.21	\$ 1,809.45
	16-29	CoSA 4.1	12	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	\$ 139.60	\$ 1,675.20
	16-30	CoSA 4.7	149	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 80.97	\$ 12,064.53
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 16: WATER IMPROVEMENTS							\$ 1,918,528.66

UNIT 17: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
17-1	CoSA 4.23	834	LF	21" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 916.72	\$ 764,544.48	
1	17-2	CoSA 4.23	73	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 385.18	\$ 28,118.14
17-3	CoSA 4.23	369	LF	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 514.63	\$ 189,898.47	
17-4	CoSA 4.23	310	LF	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE INSIDE CASING	\$ 73.35	\$ 22,738.50	
17-5	CoSA 4.23	73	LF	8" PRESSURE RATED SANITARY SEWER	\$ 316.97	\$ 23,138.81	
17-6	CoSA 4.23	310	LF	16" STEEL CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	\$ 938.96	\$ 291,077.60	

	17-7	CoSA 4.4	1203	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 4.29	\$ 5,160.87
1	17-8	CoSA 4.25	4	EA	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES	\$ 35,211.91	\$ 140,847.64
1	17-9	CoSA 4.25	4	EA	5' DIAMETER MANHOLES	\$ 33,856.98	\$ 135,427.92
	17-10	CoSA 4.25	3	EA	5' DIAMETER DROP MANHOLES	\$ 37,961.06	\$ 113,883.18
	17-11	CoSA 4.23	1	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 24" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 4,876.15	\$ 4,876.15
1	17-12	CoSA 4.34	68	CY	SANITARY SEWER LINE ABANDONMENT GROUT	\$ 261.05	\$ 17,751.40
	17-13	CoSA 4.34	6	EA	REMOVE/ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLES	\$ 531.88	\$ 3,191.28
	17-14	CoSA 4.29	1	LS	BY-PASS PUMPING	\$ 269,770.87	\$ 269,770.87
	17-15	CoSA 4.7	16	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 80.97	\$ 1,295.52

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 17: SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS \$ 2,011,720.83

UNIT 18: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
18-1	CoSA 110	800	CY	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	\$ 33.74	\$ 26,992.00
18-2	CoSA 466	15	CY	SLOPED HEADWALL	\$ 671.84	\$ 10,077.60
18-3	CoSA 432	6	CY	RIPRAP CONCRETE 5"	\$ 812.94	\$ 4,877.64
18-4	CoSA 432	20	CY	RIPRAP STONE, COMMON, 18"	\$ 280.48	\$ 5,609.60
18-5	CoSA 450	148	LF	TXDOT TYPE C223 RAIL	\$ 338.57	\$ 50,108.36
18-6	CoSA 462	144	LF	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 10' X 5'	\$ 593.86	\$ 85,515.84
18-7	CoSA 464	388	LF	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS IV	\$ 100.48	\$ 38,986.24
18-8	CoSA 466	4	EA	WINGWALL PW-1 (HW=7')	\$ 18,288.00	\$ 73,152.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR UNIT 18: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS \$ 295,319.28

BID SUMMARY

SUMMARY NO.	PHASE	UNITS	TOTAL AMOUNT
A	PHASE I - SOUTH	1 + 2 + 5 + 6	\$ 6,260,200.05
B		3	\$ 1,387,738.98
C		4	\$ 2,473,550.89
TOTAL PHASE I - SOUTH (A + B)			\$ 7,647,939.03
TOTAL PHASE I - SOUTH (A + C)			\$ 8,733,750.94
D	PHASE II - NORTH	7 + 8 + 11	\$ 3,883,166.47
E		9	\$ 824,009.59
F		10	\$ 1,442,562.00

		TOTAL PHASE II - NORTH (D + E)	\$	4,707,176.06
		TOTAL PHASE II - NORTH (D + F)	\$	5,325,728.47
G	PHASE III - CENTRAL	12 + 13 + 16 + 17 + 18	\$	5,253,141.24
H		14	\$	1,000,675.53
I		15	\$	1,751,755.36
		TOTAL PHASE III - CENTRAL (G + H)	\$	6,253,816.77
		TOTAL PHASE III - CENTRAL (G + I)	\$	7,004,896.60
J	ALL PHASES CONTINGENCY *		\$	1,191,600.00
K	ADD (+) OR DEDUCT (-) ** ITEM NO.(S) TO APPLY ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS TO: _____			
		TOTAL ALL PHASES BID (A + B + D + E + G + H + J + K)	\$	19,800,531.86
		TOTAL ALL PHASES BID (A + C + D + F + G + I + J + K)	\$	22,255,976.01

* The item "Contingency" is included for additional work that may be performed. The total unit cost for this line item may not be paid in full. The vendor shall submit change order requests within the contract to the City consistent with the requirement of the Owner's Construction General Conditions of the contract documents. Generally, change order requests will be funded by the "CONTINGENCY" line item. The vendor shall include the cost for this item in the "Total Base Bid".

** Provision is made for vendor to include an addition or deduction in their bid, if they wish, to reflect any last minute adjustments in price. The vendor shall also provide the bid item(s) that the addition or deduction applies to.

In the case of a pricing discrepancy, the Unit Price will prevail.

It is understood the quantities of work to be done at unit prices are approximate and are intended for bidding purposes only. Unit quantities may be adjusted to determine final contract amount. Funding availability may also determine final contract amount.

Work zone temporary flexible, reflective roadway marker tabs (Tabs) will be subsidiary to the total bid amount.

A Performance Bond and Payment Bond will be required based on the Total Base Bid.

Reservation

Vendor understands the City reserves the right to reject any irregular bid and the right to waive technicalities if such waiver is in the best interest of the City and conforms to State and local laws and ordinances pertaining to the letting of construction contracts.



CITY OF SAN ANGELO
 RFB ES-02-18 BELL STREET IMPROVEMENTS ALL PHASES
 JANUARY 30, 2018 AT 2:00 PM

BID SUMMARY			Reece Albert
SUMMARY NO.	PHASE	UNITS	TOTAL AMOUNT
A	PHASE I - SOUTH	1 + 2 + 5 + 6	\$ 6,260,200.05
B		3	\$ 1,387,738.98
C		4	\$ 2,473,550.89
		TOTAL PHASE I - SOUTH (A + B)	\$ 7,647,939.03
		TOTAL PHASE I - SOUTH (A + C)	\$ 8,733,750.94
D	PHASE II - NORTH	7 + 8 + 11	3,883,166.47
E		9	\$ 824,009.59
F		10	\$ 1,442,562.00
		TOTAL PHASE II - NORTH (D + E)	\$ 4,707,176.06
		TOTAL PHASE II - NORTH (D + F)	\$ 5,325,728.47
G	PHASE III - CENTRAL	12 + 13 + 16 + 17 + 18	\$ 5,253,141.24
H		14	\$ 1,000,675.53
I		15	\$ 1,751,755.36
		TOTAL PHASE III - CENTRAL (G + H)	\$ 6,253,716.77
		TOTAL PHASE III - CENTRAL (G + I)	\$ 7,004,896.60
J	ALL PHASES CONTINGENCY *		\$ 1,191,600.00
K	ADD (+) OR DEDUCT (-) ** ITEM NO.(S) TO APPLY ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS TO: _____		\$ -
		TOTAL ALL PHASES BID ALTERNATE A (A + B + D + E + G + H + J + K)	\$ 19,800,531.86
		TOTAL ALL PHASES BID ALTERNATE B (A + C + D + F + G + I + J + K)	\$ 22,255,976.01